COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ELWYN, INC.

RT—— 1Y ENTFTY.

NAME QFFACILITY OR AGERCY

ADDRESS OF SATE

ADORESS OF SATELLITE BITE

DRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY}

s’amended; and Regulations

ur]t-il January 25,

No: 190850

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This cerificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

JAN 2°6 2010 FAX: (717)783-5662

Ms. Patricia Monroe, Assistant Director
Elwyn, Inc.

Elwyn — Harmony Hall

Hartman House

111 Elwyn Road

Elwyn, Pennsylvania 19063

Dear Ms. Monroe:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009 of the above personal care home, the violations
with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page1 of 10

Elwyn -Harmony Hall

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

190850

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAIL. CARE HOME
Elwyn - Harmony Hall
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063

190850

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009°

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
— ; CORRECTION ¢ . 112709
i %(/W 7/4 /o7 Lo O 1oty /37
1 2 4 5
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55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-hy-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 3 ¢f 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elwyn - Harmony Hall 190850
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 18063
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
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REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violaticn, as well as a pfan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
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VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elwyn - Harmony Hall 190850
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 13063
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include zall dates of the inspection) REGIONAIL REPRESENTATIVE
August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
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REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PL.AN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elwyn - Harmony Hall 190850
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
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55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-sfep plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY BPW

CONPLETED
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elwyn - Harmony Hall 1303850
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
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REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTICN DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as weil as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
, COMPLETED
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VIOLATION REPORT

subsections 187213 and
187a14 shall be recorded at
the fime the medication is
administered.

*

initialed by staff indicating that
medications were administered
an 8/9/09 at 12:00pm for Proair
HFA 80 mcg; at 4:00pm for
Triamcinclone Acetonid 0.1%
AT; and at 8:00pm for Risperdal
1 mg, Mirtazapine F/C, Namenda
10 mg, Flonase, Divalproex
Sodium 500 mg, Clarithromycin
F/C 500 mg, and Mupirccin 2%
ointment.

-The medication administration
record for Resident #4 was not
initialed by staff indicating that
medications were administered
on 8/9/09 at 4:00pm for
Fluphenazine Hel 10 mg.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elwyn - Harmony Hall 190850
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 15063 -
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include ali dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
SIWTURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
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REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does nof recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL. CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8o 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elwyn - Harmony Hall 190850
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063 .
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
SIWTURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
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REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan fto correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the vicolation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 9 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME

Elwyn - Harmoeny Hail
111 Elwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
190850

INSPECTION DATE(S) {(Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009 Lesiie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
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REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan t{o correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

COMPLETED
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Elwyn - Harmony Hall
111 Eiwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063

190850

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S} {inciude all dates of the inspection)

August 11, 2009 and August 12, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
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REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
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